

# INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



Part Number:	162-8101
Part Name:	<b>Y-Switch Bar</b>
Revision Date:	7/3/13
Written By:	Dave Houser
Approved By:	Don Agent

## Packaging Contents:

Qty.	Part Number	Description
2 Ea.	162-6088	Bumper
2 Ea.	153-2061	5/16-18 x 1" Hex Head Cap Screw
4 Ea.	153-2005	5/16 Flat Washer
2 Ea.	162-2031	5/16 Star Washer
1 Ea.	162-6089	Y-Switch Bar
2 Ea.	162-2001	3/8-16 x 1" Hex Head Cap Screw
2 Ea.	153-2016	3/8" Lock Washer
2 Ea.	153-2006	3/8" Flat Washer
2 Ea.	162-6087	Y-Switch Bracket Square Nut
1 Ea.		Installation Instructions

## Tools Required:

9/16" Wrench                      9/16" Socket & Ratchet                      7/16" Wrench

Completely read and understand these instructions prior to the installation of this assembly. If you should have any questions please contact Kegel's Pinsetter Part technical support team at one of the contact numbers listed below.

***WARNING! Always remove power to pinsetter by turning off main circuit breaker and disconnecting high voltage input power cord to electrical box when performing service work.***

## Steps

1. Remove Y-Switch assembly from pinsetter.
2. Remove Y-Switch bar from Y-Switch assembly and replace with new adjustable bar.
3. Reinstall Y-Switch assembly on pinsetter.
4. Adjust both Y-Switch bumpers to obtain a 1/16" gap between the top of bumper and bottom of Y-Switch.

